Conectividad: Switch
GS1900
-24EP
The Zyxel GS1900 Series offers 8/10/16/24/48-port GbE Smart Managed
Switch with Gigabit speed and essential managing functions that bring
flexibility and connectivity to your business network. The GS1900 Series
provides power-saving functions and full IPv6 support to ensure your network
to be ready for future expansions. In addition, the PoE models support the

■ One-click quick association with
Zyxel AP Configurator (ZAC)
Warranty
• Limited life-time warranty*
* Warranty terms, service availability, and service
response times may vary from country or region
to country or region
6Datasheet GS1900 Series
Accessories
Ordering Information
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.1 km (109 yd)  -
SFP-SX-D Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-SX-E Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-E Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 40 km (43744 yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1550 nm 80 km (87488 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1310 nm (Tx); 1490 nm (Rx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-E Gigabit Single LC 1310 nm (Tx); 1550 nm (Rx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1490 nm (Tx); 1310 nm (Rx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1550-E Gigabit Single LC 1550 nm (Tx); 1310 nm (Rx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
Model Part Number Hardware Revision
GS1900-8 GS1900-8-EU0102F*, GS1900-8-US0102F* Revision B1
GS1900-8-EU0101F, GS1900-8-US0101F
GS1900-8HP GS1900-8HP-EU0103F*, GS1900-8HP-US0103F*, GS1900-8HP-USAM03F* Revision B2
GS1900-8HP-EU0102F, GS1900-8HP-US0102F, GS1900-8HP-USAM02F Revision B1
GS1900-10HP GS1900-10HP-EU0102F*, GS1900-10HP-US0102F* Revision B1
GS1900-10HP-EU0101F, GS1900-10HP-US0101F
GS1900-16 GS1900-16-EU0103F*, GS1900-16-US0103F* Revision B1
GS1900-16-EU0102F, GS1900-16-US0102F
GS1900-24E GS1900-24E-EU0103F*, GS1900-24E-US0103F* Revision B1
GS1900-24E-EU0102F, GS1900-24E-US0102F
GS1900-24EP GS1900-24EP-EU0101F, GS1900-24EP-US0101F
GS1900-24 GS1900-24-EU0102F*, GS1900-24-US0102F* Revision B1
GS1900-24-EU0101F, GS1900-24-US0101F
GS1900-24HPv2 GS190024HPV2-EU0101F, GS190024HPV2-US0101F Revision B1
GS1900-48 GS1900-48-EU0102F*, GS1900-48-US0102F* Revision B1
GS1900-48-EU0101F, GS1900-48-US0101F
GS1900-48HPv2 GS190048HPV2-EU0101F, GS190048HPV2-US0101F Revision B1
* Represents the latest hardware revision.
 (55)5740-9258
(55)5740-2142